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APPROPRIATION - Eleemosynary may contract for inspecti on of boiler · 

in connecti on wi t h its instituti ons. same may be 
paid from "~eration Fund". 

July 31, 1936 . 

FILE D 

Honorabie W. Ed Jaueson, 
President, Board of wanabers, 
Stat e Eleemosynary Institutions, 
J efferson City, ~issouri. 

Dear Sir : 

Thi s depart~ent i s in r ec ei pt of your letter of 
July 50t h requestin~ an opinion, as f ollows: 

":dll you p l eas e advise r.1e if i t will 
be proper und leeal for t he Eleemosynary 
Boar d t o enter i nto a cont r act with the 
::ideli t y and Cas ual ty Insurance Col_pany 
of New York for t he pur pose of i napect­
ing t he boilers in the sever~l institu­
t i ons under thi s board. 

"The water we use i n the boilers of t hese 
i nstitutions is hi ghly 1- pregnated wit h 
chemica l s that have a tendency to clog up 
t he tubes and va lves i n t he boilers and 
i t i s h i ghly i mportant that we have expert 
i nspe ct ion at regular i ntervals fo r bot h 
t he protection of t he boilers and .the 
safety of t he employees and i nmat es of 
t hese i nstit utions . " 

The appropriation s ma de by the Genera l Asse~bly for 
t he s upport of t he e leemosynary instit utions of t he s tate f or 
t he years 1935 and 1936 (Laws of L:i s souri, 1955 , page 39, 
et seq.) provide for each insti t ution a f und denooinated 
"Oper a tion", whi ch sai d fund is to be expen de d f or ''genera l 
expense, and aterial and s upplies." 
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Section 8574 , R . s . ~ ... o . 1929 , provides in part aa 
follows: 

"'~lle board of L:.linagers of t he eleeLlosynary 
i nstitutions shall h~ve the care and con­
trol of the property, rea l and personal, 
ovned by t he sta te und used in connection 
-.:i th the several i nstitutions , and t he 
title to a ll real estate or personal pro­
perty now ovmed by sa id eleemosynary in­
stitutions or by t he state for thei r use 
or t hat kay hereaft er be purchased by , 
or donnt ed t o s uch insti tution , shall be 
vested in the board ot ~anabers for the 
use fu1d benefit or s aid institution. " 

In view of the foregoing , it is the opinion ot this 
departi.lent t hat t~.e inspection of the boi l ers or the eleet:l.osynary 
i nstitutions of this state is a reasonable and necessary expense 
to the proper care and upkeep of sai d institutions , and t hat 
sai d expense may be paid troo the Operation funds ot t he several 
institution!! . 

APFROVliD : 

ROY llclaTJ.:HIC~ , 
Attorney General . 

Respectfully submitted, 

J OHN W. HOFlffiiAN , Jr. , 
Assistant Attorney General. 


